Doc, No. 145
RLLASS M98 o e o™
‘ | | MAR 2 3 2001

190 M @
Pd

‘ PM Fe S_XL
PATRICKF ILL, Audilor & Recorder
By Designee
Preparer

Information CODY Mc:CULI.'OUGHl 614 PI.BRCE STREET, SIOUX CITY, (T12) 277-4561
Individual's Name Street Address » City Phone .

' SECOND AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT WITH COVENANTS AND
RESTRICTIONS AFFECTING LAND ("ECR")

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT WITH COVENANTS AND
RESTRICTIONS AFFECTING LAND ("Second Amendment") is made and entered into
this __8th day of _Auqust , 2000, by and between WAL-MART REAL ESTATE
BUSINESS TRUST, aDelaware business trust, successor ininterest to Wal-Mart Stores,
Inc., a Delaware corporation by virtue of that certain assignment dated October 31,
1996, the successor in interest to Wal-Mart Properties, Inc., a Delaware corporation
by merger effective January 31, 1991 ("Wal-Mart"), FRED DAVENPORT, JR., a single
person, ("Davenport"), JAMES C. JOHNSON and LARRY L, BOOK as Co-Trustees of
the FRED AND MARTHA GRANDCHILD TRUST dated December 30, 1992 ("Trust"),
LL.L., INC., anlowa corporation, successor to Menard, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation
("L.L.L.") and EDGEBROOK LANE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, {/k/a INLAND EDGEBROOK
LANELIMITED PARTNERSHIP, anIllinois Limited Partnership, and NORTH MEADOW
APARTMENTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois Limited Partnership, (collectively
"LPS") .

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, that certain Easements with Covenants and Restrictions Affecting
Land ("ECR Agreement") was entered into on the 10th day of February, 1989,
covering certainreal property located in Sioux City, Woodbury County, Iowa, which
document was duly recorded December 15, 1989 in Book 224, pages 1361-13717
inclusive in the office of the Woodbury County Recorder; and

WHEREAS, the First Amendment to said ECR Agreement was entered mto on
the 13th day of January, 1890, and recorded in Roll 226, Image 978; and

WHEREAS, Fred Davenport, Jr., now owns Outlot A described on Exhibit A
hereto and Trust now owns Outlot B described on Exhibit B hereto; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned parties desire to amend the ECR Agreement to
allow Davenport and the Trust to construct freestanding buildings on Outlots A and
B or any part of Outlots A and B, or either of Outlots A and B, more fully described in
the Plats of Survey attached hereto as Exhibits A and B and incorporated herein by
reference (hereinafter the "Outlots")as well as to extinguish any ingress/egress
easements or rights of way across Outlots A and B as now described and to establish
replacement ingress/egress easements.

FP:\Ok\Client\Wal-Mart\Sioux City IAR\ECR Amendments\Drafts\ECR 2nd Amendment!16.wpd
December 29, 2000

Page 1



Sate Ve UL HIuUL) 144)8 KATZ&STRAUSBAUGH TEL:Y1S 812 308/ P, UUs

RLLA83 mee]93g

Y

WHEREAXS, LPs are the current owners of the Property described in Exhibit
_C. attached hereto and made a part hereof, and leage said property and
Improvements to Wal-Mart by virtue of that certain Lease dated June 27,1980, and

TYecorded on July 16,1990 in Book 233, Page 90-93. Lps and Wal-Mart confirm their
consent to this amendment by signing hereinbelow: and

WHERERS, attached hereto marked Exhibit D is the legal description of

additiona] PIcperty owned by Trust; and Exhibit E is the legal description of the
Property owned by L.L.L.

Now THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Premises contained
herein, the sufficiency of which js hereby acknowledged, the undersigned parties
do hereby readopt and reaffirm the above referenced ECR Agreement and further

adopt this Amendment to the aforementioned ECR Agreement, The parties,
therefore, further agree as follows:

2. Ingress-Egress, The undersigned parties extinguish any and all
ingress/egress easements and public right of ways affecting Outlots & and B ag
described on Exhibits AandBhereto. Inlieu thereof, Tract ] , Tracts 3-A and 3-B, as
shown on Exhibit F.1 and Exhibit F-2, shall provide the ingress/egress. The
undersigned acknowledge and agree that Tract lhas been dedicated to the City of |
Sioux City, lowaas a public street and that Tracts 3-A and 3-B, have been dedicated
to the City of Sjoux City, Iowa as a non-exclusive ingress/egress easement.

3. Easements.

a. Davenport, I.L.L., and Trust grant to the undersigned parties,
their agents, customers, invitees, licensees, tenants and employses, a non-
exclusive easement over and through Tract 3-A and Tract 3-B, as shown on
ExhibitF-2, for roadway and ingress/egress purposes ("Access Easements"),

N AR e B 2T P SR, .

P:\Ok\Client\Wa)-Marn\Sioux City LA\ECR Amendments\Dralts\ECR 2nd Amendmentli8.wpd
Janusry 2, 2001

Page 2

d b e LY




ROLL48S maef{ 94

, c. Maintenance. I.L.L., Davenport and Trust, being the owners of
the underlying fee simple title (collectively the "Owner") shall maintain the
Access Easements until such time as said Access Easements are dedicated to
and maintained by the public.

1)

(2)

Standards. The Owner shall maintain the Access
Easementsingood condition and repair. The maintenance
is to include, without limitation, the following:

(@) Maintaining the surfaces in a level, smooth and
evenly-covered condition with the type of surfacing
material originally installed or such substitute as
shall in all respects be equal in quality, use, and
durability;

(b) Promptly removing all papers, ice and snow, mud
and sand, debris, broken glass, filth and refuse and
thoroughly sweeping the area to the extent
reasonably necessary to keep the area in a clean
and orderly condition;

(c) Placing, and promptly repairing and replacing any
necessary appropriate directional signs, markers
and lines;

(d) Operating, and promptly repairing and replacing,
where necessary, such artificial lighting facilities as
shall be reasonably required; and

(e) Maintaining, mowing, weeding, trimming and
watering all landscaped areas and making such
replacements of shrubs and other landscaping as is
necessary to maintain suchlandscaping in a healthy
and attractive manner consistent with a first class
shopping center.

Expenses. Except as otherwise specifically set forth
herein, the respective owners of a parcel where the
Access Easements are located shall pay the maintenance
expense of their tracts.

d. Unperformed Covenants.

(1)

If any owner of any Access Easement (the "Defaulting
Party") fails to perform any of the maintenance obligations
(but not the construction obligations) on its part to be
performed as set forth in this Section, any of the owners of
any benefitting tract, (the "Curing Party") may (but shall
notbe required to) (i) if no emergency exists, perform the

F:\0k\Client\Wal-Mart\Sioux City IA\ECR Amendments\Drafts\ECR 2nd Amendment15.wpd

December 29, 2000
Page 3







ROLL4 83 e 949

b. Size. Any building to be constructed on either Outlot shall be in
full compliance with all applicable zoning for the area rated, as well as all
building codes, laws, regulations and ordinances and shall not exceed seven
thousand eight hundred (7,800) square feet and shall not exceed twenty-eight
feet (28') in height.

c. Rooftop Equipment. Any rooftop equipment shall be in full
compliance with all applicable zoning laws, building codes, regulations and
ordinances and shall be screened in a commercially reasonable manner.

d. Rooftop Signs. No rooftop sign shall be erected on any building
constructed;

e. Signs. Nofreestanding identification sign may be erected on the
Outlots which shall unreasonably affect the visibility of the Wal-Mart store.
Notwithstanding the foregoing, there may be erected entrance-exit signs to
facilitate the free flow of traffic, which entrance-exit signs shall be in full
compliance with all applicable zoning and building laws, regulations and
ordinances and shall be of a monument type, not to exceed eight feet (8') in
height. Each Outlot may have one monument sign only, in all respects in
compliance with all governmental requirements and shall not unreasonably
affect the visibility of the Wal-Mart store.

f. Parking Ratio. In developing and using the Outlots, the
owner(s) of the Outlots shall continuously provide and maintain a parking ratio
on such Outlots(s) in full compliance with all applicable zoning and building
laws, regulations or ordinances and equal to twelve (12) spaces for every one
thousand (1,000) square feet of building space for any restaurant or
entertainment use in excess of five thousand (5,000) square feet, (the same
ratio shall be provided for a McDonald's Restaurant, notwithstanding a
building footprint of less than five thousand (5,000) square feet; or ten (10)
spaces for every one thousand (1,000) square feet of building space for any
restaurant or entertainment use less than 5,000 square feet (subject to the
exception above); or five (5) spaces for every one thousand (1,000) square
feet of building space for any and all other uses. In addition, the owner of the
Outlot(s) shall cause landscaping areas to be added and maintained in
conjunction with any building or other improvement.

g. Maintenance. The Outlots shall be kept neat, orderly, planted
in grass and trimmed until improved and constructed.

h. Use. No Outlot shall be used as a cafeteria, theatre, bowling
alley, billiard parlor, night club or other place of recreation or amusement, or
any business serving alcoholic beverages which derives in excess of fifty
percent (50%) of its income from the sale of alcoholic beverages without the
written consent of the owner of the Wal-Mart property and Wal-Mart so long
as Wal-Mart or any affiliate of Wal-Mart, is the user of the property described
in Exhibit C attached hereto. The owners of the Outlots recognize that said
businesses may inconvenience customers of Wal-Mart (or subsequent

F:\Ok\Client\Wal-Mart\Sioux City IA\ECR Amendments\Drafts\ECR 2nd Amendment15.wpd
December 28, 2000

Page 5




ROLLA8Y mae1943

occupiers of the property) and adversely affect their business. Inaddition, the
owners of the Outlots covenant that as long as Wal-Mart or any affiliate of
Wal-Martis the user of the property subject of this Agreement, either as owner
or lessee, no space in or portion of the Outlots shall be leased, occupied by
or conveyed to any other party for use as a discount store, drug store,
pharmacy, gasoline station, or a grocery store. In the event of a breach of this
covenant, Wal-Mart or any other benefitted party, whether owner or tenant,
shall have the right, in its sole discretion, to seek injunctive relief to terminate
such use and to terminate any or all of the easement(s) granted to the Outlots
owners (but not the obligations imposed upon the said parties) in the ECR
Agreement and to seek any and all remedies afforded by either law or equity.

i Insurance. The owner(s) of the Outlot(s) shall procure and
maintain in full force and effect throughout the term of the ECR Agreement
general public liability insurance and property damage insurance against
claims for personal injury, death or property damage occurring upon, in or
about its property, each party's insurance to afford protection to the limit of
not less than (i) $2,000,000.00 for each occurrence (ii) provide for full
replacement value for the buildings and improvements covered thereunder
and (iii) not be subject to change, cancellation or termination without at least
thirty (30) days prior written notice to the property owner and Wal-Mart or
other tenant. Each party shall provide the other party with certificates of such
insurance from time to time to evidence that insurance is in force. Such
insurance may be written by additional premises endorsement on any master
policy of insurance carried by the party which may cover other property in
addition to the property covered by the ECR Agreement.

5. Ratification. That in all respects, except as amended hereby, the
original ECR Agreement dated February 10, 1989, as amended January 13, 1990, be
and the same are herebyratified, confirmed and approved as amended hereby. The
terms of this Amendment shall be in addition to and not in lieu of, the original ECR
Agreement, and shall not modify said Agreement, except that the terms hereof shall
be controlling to the extent that they directly conflict with the ECR Agreement.

Executed by the undersigned parties this _8__ day of ‘w 2000.

Wal-Mart Real Estate Business Trust

Fred Davenport, Jr. % él é% 2
Title: ST‘?

Trustee

LL.L., INC.

My / fid s

rry '1/Book, President

F:\Ok\Client\Wal-Mart\Sioux City IA\ECR Amendments\Drafts\ECR 2nd Amendmentl4.wpd
June 18, 2000

Page 6




ROLL4 K3 Mied 94 4

James C. Johnson and Larry L. Book,

Co-Trustees of the Fred and Martha

Grandchild Trust dated Edgebrook Lane Limited Partnership
December 30, 1992 f/k/a Inland Edgebrook Lane Limited

Partnership

Inland Real Estate Investment TRICH /4_&0?65"’
Corporation -

Its gepetal partner' : '. '
ATTEST: / 7

Catherine L. Lyjah’ Sﬁl;

v L/Book, Co-Trustee

North Meadow Apartments Ltrmted ﬁ
Partnership

By: / e . é// dér ,?//J/J/ d/o
Inland Real Estate Investment ng '1754 Kass0,
Corporation, a Delaware corporatlon o

Its Genera Partner '
ATTEST:
Catherine L. Lx;sh S?¢L¢2%j

On this _| Z day of Sl Y. , 2000, before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Publicin and for said county and state personally appeared
Fred Davenport, Jr. a single person, to me known to be the identical persons named
in and who executed the within and foregoing instruments, and acknowledged that
they executed the same as their voluntary act and deed.

bt

STATE OF IOWA, WOODBURY COUNTY, ss,

"'. M'AD \ v‘]

R E = g‘z/_ ol { Notary Public in and for said State

F:\Ok\Client\Wal-Mart\Sioux City IA\ECR Amendments\Drafts\ECR 2nd Amendmentl4.wpd
June 18, 2000

Page 7

QU Pl 4P el R s 2 L S R T Y By e P o e N T 1 A N DR S O L 3 DIy R T L QIS AT L WO PT R my fF F AN Y




RLLA83 me]945
STATE OF %m/ (/7%7145/ COUNTY, ss:

On this %day of » 2000, notary publjc in and for the State of
Mnﬂd , personally/appeared ;\%»/ ,_,tome
pzrsonaléy kéowns gho being by me duly sworn, did say that Jégls the

of said corporation executing the within and foregoing
instrument, as Trustee, that no seal has been procured by said corporation; that the
said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of
d1rectors and that the said ‘ﬁ)a»/ At/ as such officer acknowledged

& Ry strpment to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation,
y it Ench bymugas NseRlarly executed.

Washington Counly State of Arkansas
My Commission Expires 10/30/2008

; COUNTY, ss
day of , 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and f{o e State of , personally appeared
, tome personally known,
who, being by me duly sworn, did s atthey are the and

respectively of sa rporation executing the within and
foregoing instrument, that no seal has been procut by the said corporation; that
said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporationby authority of its board of
directors; and that the said and as such
officers acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and
deed of said corporation, by it and by them voluntarily executed.

Notary Public in and for said State

STATE OF IOWA, WOODBURY COUNTY, ss:

On this _L:Z_aaay of =, , 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for the State of lowa, personally appeared Larry L. Book, to me
personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of
said corporation executing the within and foregoing instrument, that no seal has
been procured by the said corporation,; that said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and that the said Larry L. Book
as such officer acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary
act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

gAates b DIANNA D. V..
‘.')/I:ﬁ 12 BTN ”“f&”
RS - A.-ol _. | Notary Public in and for said State

F:\0k\Client\Wal-Mart\Sioux City IA\ECR Amendments\Drafts\ECR 2nd Amendment14.wpd
June 18, 2000

Page 8




RILLA83 mue] 946

STATEOFILLINOIS )
AR -~ )SS
COUNTY OF DUPAGE )

B On this 2™ day of January, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the

- State of Illinois, personally appeared Patricia A. DelRosso, to me personally known, who being by
me duly sworn did say that the person is the Sr. Vice President of Inland Real Estate Investment
Corporation, General Partner of Edgebrook Lane Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership,
executing the foregoing instrument, that the instrument was signed on behalf of the corporation as
General Partner of Edgebrook Lane Lim/i,g:d Partnership, by authority of the corporation’s Board of
Directors and thet2&es.dtLoyed, A3 that officer acknowledged execution of the instrument
to be the voluntary act and deed of the corporation and limited partnership by it and by the officer
voluntarily executed.

U#VJVUWA\,V o,

OFFICIAL SEa) ™

%Wy C. Plurtln

Notary Public in and for said State

TATE OF 1L
" INO
E?ﬁP)RE&'OG/SOm,s
AR o :

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF DUPAGE )

On this 2™ day of January, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
State of Illinois, personally appeared Patricia A. DelRosso, to me personally known, who being by
me duly sworn did say that the person is the Sr. Vice President of Inland Real Estate Investment
Corporation, General Partner of North Meadow Apartments Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited
partnership, executing the foregoing instrument, that the instrument was signed on behalf of the
corporation as General Partner of North Meadow Apartments Limited Partnership, by authority of
the corporation’s Board of Directors and that 37 eceic ( Councd A% that officer acknowledged
execution of the instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the corporation and limited
partnership by it and by the officer voluntarily executed.

N, @ phut,

Notary Public in and for said State

L4 AT A YNGR P
VR e g Al rdunigy, VN i,

§ OFFICIAL g=ap 3
§ NANCY o PHILLIPS §

% NOTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMNME8]IN NE Y:PBRES:OBISOM
W\ﬁu‘{ BRI U K Vg SARAAMNAMAR ?

STATE OF IOWA, WOODBURY COUNTY, ss:

Onthis |71 dayof o [ Y , 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for the State of lowa, personally appeared James C. Johnson and Larry
L. Book, to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the persons, as the fiduciaries,
executed the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of the persons and of the
fiduciary.

e N DIANNA D, \r.":,:jv_v_;'."}
A B et O T ; Notary Public in and for said State

Page 9




PLAT OF SURVEY
* CORRECTIVE P S
RECORD LAT TO PLAT OF SURVEY 1
1 CTIVE PLA § e ED ON ROLL 457 IMAGES 1736 AND 1737 sz ron e _ 1
RS COReR, S/t m g LI e |
SEC. 31, TBSK, ) . SWi/4 L P ~ « .
4 i o K. STH Pk T 4‘?.%%49 5 _ 5 mm s ] r
R = z2
S oo002Z ¥ (M) A et OVA@, 522 |
S 000405 E ) I RN x 3 =5 !
2 -~ o V YO P wAmL vM <
p 4817 BNy P \J..:..Il _ = o S
H ST A\A o00408" E
& 1 s ¥ uNPS.bnNV/ < \A AV N\~ _ PREPIRED *
<= soar |, 170 B5*(R) TRACT 3~4 N 89'85'52° E o~ } PHONT B ROELRT D WORTWAN RIS 12420
H ] .B5(R) 170.58" v | 2721 cwppaiat KONT & (402) d84-214 22 ADDRESE:
£ e TR - e [ en T e R 1030 WEST 2157 SRES
= - \ — K 852945 ¥ 1 Mﬁ.oqm, ACT 1 "158TH STREET ot I H SOux o, ke 88776
: e B e BT OUTL
H ® - MONUMENT FOUNS, g S 870008, 4
H was D»u\ubmmghﬁmg n../rl m X ) x I et S - 4292 b klr A”N
- O ~ MONUMENT SET, /5" < < |lo = 4832485 2 1 [yt 2, .
) » g X X" REBAR S R= d 2 ; . -
e : a- WS C4P %@% 02 1S NOTED g & a FZaow < i Aﬁ/ EXHIBIT A
. ONUMENT 4 '3 Ny sclnm - . - * -
w2 A il s OF fizez 3 EERE N B m - = & —
gl E by N 611307 ¥ OA. 3 TAX LOT 8 —_——— _
< HE gElg O&{ \ z
s .Eg| 8 ]
= s e E 0 & |
) = N \4,,40 =l g 1EAE =
] N Nl 2.4 =4
= : . iy g
Iuln vy m \wun: “hﬂui r\m.dn 36.04° ‘r.bn -]
§ WS g = \\\\ N o by o2l <
™ I\\\ll\-ﬂ\"lmun %ll\l\n\:!\\\ EYap— \ K 872000 ¥ 130340 >
o " —— < g z wr N\ =
o T 2E303 N S z% E SADPORI-RaLL 238 BACE 130 5 £ 198TR  STREET 2
» R oy 1z I L
4 . S 884158 £ (R) s mm...“.“.: m, £ (W) / .,_uw..,wn mm.ma _@thm. W m 2 g m
i 5 £ (M) = S8 E (R) 172.87 M... Py z -
m o 598 05' g B v 3 -
o= = = <O 2 « 8 3|~
RS N ) S| o
=B %&&a?zﬁ i
St Po. S\& RBWR A@oﬁao% =g~
= R s/ L RN |
\I%Smgn_wﬂ?mamk HEE A
. SOUTH LINE SW1/"
Seesese £ /T STI[4 OP SEC. 3%, TR BASY__ x :
SURVEY _ SOUTH QUARTER CORNER — =l xS i
EYOR NOTES S T o e ot 2] 83
1) BEARINGS BAS VORI 0. W &
B £ - &
O crtnon 3. TaoN, RasH, ST Pl A5 BEING NOF /4 OF THE o 3
. TBON, R4GW, STH P.M. AS EEING 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1EGAL D : m :
CERT NORTH Q14'3G" WEST A . ESCRIPTION OUTLOT g 3§ g
ERTIFICATION A trast of lond being oo cf tne Southwest O *
e 5th Principle Meridian to ine Southwest One—Qucrer c tn S
i A ' £ Si o er ¢f tne Soutnwest
{ HEREB - more poriicutorly describe e City of Sioux City, Woedoury C Soutnmest One—0Quaner of Section 37, T
THE mm_.M CERTIEY THAT THIS LAND SURVEYING DOCUME ¢ ] , ed cs foliows: Y ury County, lowc, with SGic por .u..,(«con 31, Townshic ES Norih, Range 4€ 5]
mmmwoz?._m%c SURVEY WORK WAS PERFORMED m«o.@cznzq WAS PREPARED AND »Mﬁwmsnsw_ ot the Southwest comer of tne S oor being aiso part of Tex Lois 7, E ane. e swﬂ ¢ s
3 PE - = OR —— ppd .lmMnn hencs ih ° - { tne Scuthwes: . A €, ond pei =
Droas iz L, OF THE STAIE OF 10 ey Caulici of 13501 fest 1o o paint cn e Fornery S thwest One—Guorter of the Soutnues: One-Guar " g
= THE STATE OF IOWA. LANE B Y OR 58 seconds Zost g it pes DopSononas West glong g west 25 One-Cuanar of Sectian 31, Townenkr 83 R § 54
N%ml“ﬁ as\ﬁtﬁ\\f\ S—-/_-D S mh.o_zz_zh,“ thence wom».,gt mn.u_stm:% 2_03I0ﬂ|$u< :nm.oﬁ_.m:” Tamery Highway _.“...« Zn.“ ..w Nmucnnimm»r .O:wlocn_.mv et an:o: .Q.u_&r.. .._.An:om mummm
ROBERT D émma.;% Y] 5-/f-zo00 08@0...... ......n.\‘ve Drive) o distonce of 231.14 e : mm.&mm % minutes 02 seconzs m.w Highway 5 Ne. 12 {Gordon Drive) Drive); tnence Soutr. &2 .m..,%m umsw < mmmum
= pry LS$ 12420 == £§%° B2 concaved to tne Scut 1.14 fest; - tnence Norin 00 o econss cost clang tne Nortnerly Rigni—ci=VWa: o disiance of S9E.05 et o o 41 minutes =533s
w.mnmzmr D NENEL DTE. e 1. 2001 DIE £ hw... - L fett bearing North Aw:MMmr having ¢ Rodies of 40.00 wmm.«mmm 04 minutes OF seconas ,..?Mr..mm ,.m,lfov. iine ef Frimery Hignwoy I Hoz tne POINT OF 52581
: £S COVERED BY THIS STAL: 1 £t ERTD. 4% thence Souih B7 cegress 00 09§ oous o 9.0 feet trough o Cemtral Angie of 80 cearees 00 ¢f BES2T eel 10 fne beginming of {Goraon g2z
. £=3 e} ii == minutes 0B secongs West o - nenze Scutn 8% Qsgrass minutes” 07 egnning of e & E "
- . e Rt 50 seconds West:  tnenc an ¢ Centra! Angic of 47 asgr: nce of 118.38 ieet to ees 53 minutes 52 seconcs West ¢ dist ora of 36.37 £°
- T s F S ence South fo. fagie O v/ aspress 22 minuta tne peginning of " est ¢ distance of $5S<-jast: 2
ROVISON 3 %, ™ S8 ond cenigining S5555 souore ieet cw degrees 04 minutes 08 mmnu:ans .w:om 32 seconcs ons @ D..ma..nm unmwn cencavad o tne Southeads ¢ feel: £ |
- 5/17/2000 &s«,w\#&“....:......ﬁ//%.. et © .iﬁ cres, more oOF less gz Zost c distancs of 2335% fast £ Mn,..un..u.qugnm Soutn €3 gegrass funﬁm ~ \ /
1OWE. = ) s £+ e Soin: of Beginming: Yo munuies
st 58,043 ¢ o \ .v 1\
— ﬂ.-
. )3 N
\ = \




v_\» m om mcwéﬂ CORRECTIVE PLAT TO PLAT OF SURVEY ﬁ%ing
. RECORDED ON ROLL 457 IMAGES 1745 AND 1746
m CORRECTIVE PLAT i T s e e o !
! 4 . H L WY s s 12 _
: - - -3
! NORTHWEST CORNER, SW1/1, SW1/4 R - Mv# = _ - mM..o. ]
! SEC. 31, TAOW, RUGK, STH PiL = . = E3
! WOODBURY €O, W - 2482
H -~ S 000022 ¥ (M) A e v =~ = = S 0004’08 E
i S 00°04°08" E {B) [+ \»!.!I _ i
m . 4817 HWMQ o ROECRT C. WORMUAN 5 1220 ADAESS: 1030 WEST 215T STREED
! NomT . N\ aY oA NN ; -—.unu.»il.r.lr §(400) 494-2143 SOUTH SICUX CITY, KE. 88778
3 o 40 ) 160 | S TRACT S—4 N BY5S'ST E I 2e2ar LT 4
i g ! t s |, 170.854R) 170,580 i . TRACT 1 "188TH STREET g I="e000 T~
1 s STME 17 = 80° — . | SogouoEE LT SF. OR 043 AR L N B, 4 " .
H E b r~ N Vil 3.3.8. ¥ 11838 S uwwwwmuw .n!vv ¢
: £ LEGEND [ S ara 5 = svovar A7 EXHIBIT B
.o g © — WONUENT FOUND, 5/8° REBAR & .. 8 T = 1778 B = 000 ) R T~
; WALS CAP 5026 DR AS NOTZD s = = L= sigy — — llmlg.eo R - TAX LOT 7
H o MOMUENT &5 gu ) - © o = 6283 T T s e . T =
: 3 O R Fiaeds Pesiom ok 48 aoTED g 28 = | 2 Senovea CaoRD = sesT  w| o m o X LOTB
) : H A — MOWUENT ST7, DREL HEE WLS CAP 12420 = 83 = | § e | Nasoor ® o f 7 e -
i = PO3  — POWNT 0F BEGINNING / bl e gls A w~m. = m ¢l amar =4
‘ = R - RCORED 2 aie 2 Bjo = | T - 11557 . =
4 vl B ] b5 — - w oﬂﬁ gl = [B L. naar oY ~
D B ¥~ MEASIRD . =5 3¢ =8 5 )
: Sl B semmenen : = L oUT o R " i
1 i RESERRATE Y - OUNOT 8 = P 1
H - RCCar do e X ¥ N
wi =l B = ~ Lssor [em g w
i 93.15 ~ CORRELTION T0 PIAT \N 8730 IT290C W w3 .
M 4 o e T20°00° ¥ [ @
—_— i € -7 é 8 — ez |
4 oAV M s v mmnT ST AL m D— m o - . 3
H & - ——— 2 SISEe 3 © = =
“ i \:.\\’mm ..\\nnl\.\l\\\.\ - 1 o' . il 8 m_l 158TH STREET 3
— ﬂv\ - /%VVVV%, .M..Wwvw‘ : z & m S13 ” °
o) P =Sy EMCE T I s . 3
b DAISTNG NORTHERL p RS et : 3F = ~
BT D e LY ROHOENAY O PRMURY HOHMWAY W HO. 12 e\ FE S STREH MG E( LB 2 _w 2 N
4 g £ (R) S 85411 E (W) S B 4155 T AN oot B8 S| g
: S BE4 114" £ — - S ARE RTA2BT k= ° g g
S BE41'SE” E (R) V) oL ZE2(R): 3217218 = § &
e = = ~ < ) n.u =y
5 o _ SIS
-d i - 2 D 3 m
oo R n -~
o= aw.apox. | LN
=| ¥ W H g
E BB ‘ .ﬂ%ﬂ w K
Hh S it o N g
Be pooswmw oo e LEGAL DESCRIPTION  OUTLOT-B 2| 2|3
: = —SEC. 31, TESN. R4BW, STH PAL A troct of lond bei rt of in i ; SRR
) WODDSURY €0., < 2ing pert of tne Southwast One—Quarter of tne Southwest One—Quarter of Saction 31, Township 83 Mortn, & - w . &
] _ SOUTH_LINE SW1/4 OF SEC. 81, TBSN. R6W the 5th Principie Meridion to the Cily of Sioux City, W s . . N ’ b 83 Nortn, Range 46 West of Jo
T 55456 E 283525 g \ A ! £ Mel e Cily of Sioux City, Woodoury County, lowa, with said part being also pari of Jox Lot 8, ond being more [ I
SURVEYOR NOTE mmmmiu,QE. ._ww:w.N an.;%&. el .FII»\ particularly described os follows: : m m“ w_
! £ES WOODBURY CO.. 1A . _
; . Commencing ot the Soutnwest Comer oi the Soutnwest One~Cucrier of tne Scuthwast On=-Quarter ¢f Section 31, Townsnip 88 Nortn, R
1) BEARINGS BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWE 45 West; thence North OU csgrees 14 minuies 30 seconds West ; o o i » ronge .
1/4 OF SECTION 31, TEON. R4GW, 5TH P.M, AS BEING zcm\qx oo.._....wc.. priba £ST o 13601 feet 1o - 3 55c|ﬂ.mm, 30 mm«o:u,. West clong the West fine of the Soutnwes! One-Quarer of Seztion 31 o distance <
. 58 o @ poini on tne Nortneny Right—of-Vtay line of Primary Hignway WA No. 12 (Goraon Drive); tnence South 85 aegress 41 minutes s
o " He] g : . : N sJdlees =2 >
CERTIFICATION 5 seconds Eost along soid Northerty Rignt~oi~Way linz of Frimary Hignway i No. 12 (Goraon Drivz) o distance of 383.03 fest to tne POINT OF £
. BEGINNING;  tnence continuing Soutn 8B asgraes 31 minutes 58 seconds Zost along the nortnariy Right—of —Way iine of P o , m m 2
... | HEREBY CERTIY THAT THIS LAND SURVEYING DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED AND 12 (Gordon Drive) o distance of 172.67 fest; tnence Nortn 00 aegress 00 minutes 00 ary Rignt-of —Way line of Prmary Hgnwoy In No. g a8
: SURVEY WORK WAS PERFORMED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT . el e tnence : egrees 00 minutes seconas Zgst a distance of 94.5% fsan  tnsnce Soutn onsis
i = = e U =i 75 degrees 46 minute ce s West ietanae s i . Lo : === e
: PERSONAL SUPERVISION AND THAT [ AW A DULY LICENSED LAND, SURVEYOR sgrees 48 minulss 00 seconss West o distance of 213 fest, thence Nonk 00 degress 04 minutes 05 saconds Wes: o distonce of 147.52 s
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF IOWA. ,f\?ZU & a/lmﬁ to the beginning of o curve conzavexs to tne Soutnwast haoving ¢ Radius of 43.00 fea: throuin ¢ Centrc! Angle of 45 .a mmme
. $ canng - . * =V b in ¢ Lentre! Angle of 45 ze rees ~=2—minutas 2 ."a -
: 'o-: -nonm\ == cal 3 ;% io=s LA . - - s 3 a S 2
: M%W\m«mﬁ\u\\ ms&.ﬁb\\r m\l\%\wum“ M%M”\.m :...MP.\ econgs ond ¢ chorc of 37.00 iee! beanng Month &1 o2grees 13 minutes 01 seconas West; thence Mortn 835 degrees 29 minutes 42 m g /
T D. WORTMAN PLS§ 12420 DATE s S ssconds West o distance of 43.11 fesi: tnenze South BS degrees 33 minutes 52 C § - T
LICENSE RENEWAL DATE: m..mo. 31, 2001 WEn.. ROBERTD. ...k/u.m A e 1 nence South BS desgrees S3 minutas 32 sezoncs West o distonce of -S==——isz2i, tnenc: South 00 m
PAGES COVERED BY THIS SEal: 1 of 1 mmm EDM%»z unw.um. degrees 04 minuies 03 second:s Zost o distanze of 233.01 fest to the Point of Heginning; / ,_
!\_w“ 1 IF and contoining “=453-squore fest or <855 acres, mors or ess / .
. % s F - 33.12 !
REVISION  5/17/2000 s, 10w ) =




EXHIBIT "C"

ROLLAK S tHAGEiQiﬁ-g

PARGEL |,

A lract of land being parl of lhe Southwest Quarler of the Southwest Fractional Quarler of
Section 31, Township 89 North, Range 46 West of the Fifth Frincipal Meridian, and also being
parl ol the Southeast Quarler of (he Southeast Wuarter or Seclion 36, township 89 Norih,
Range 47 Wesl of the Fifth Principal Meridian, all located in Woodbury Counly, lowa, and being
mare parlicularly described as follows: Commencing at the Southeast corneraf lhe Southeast
Quarter of Seclion 36, Township 89 North, Range 47 West, being also the Southwes!l corner
of the Southwes! Fraclianal Quarier of Section 31 » Township 89 North, Range 46 West; thence
North 00° 14’ 30" Wesl, along the Eas! line of sald Southeast Quarter of Section 36, being also
the Wesl line of said Southwest Fractional Quarter of Section 31, a distance of 136.01 feet {0
the point of beginning; said point being on the Northerly right-of-way line of State Roule 12;
thence along said Norlherly right-of-way of Slale Route 1 2, the following bearings and
distances: (1) North 88° 41’ 58~ Wesl a dislance of 290.1.1 feet, (R) North 00° 14’ 30~ Westl
a distance of 85.89 fee!, (3) North 76° 50’ 20" Wes! a dislance of 82.52 feel, (4) Soutly 89°
43" 23" Wesl a dislance of 44,56 feel; thence North 02° 32’ 38~ Easl a distance of 320.60
feel; thence North 05° 50’ 48~ Eas! a distance of 272.89 feel; thence North 89° 65’ 62~ Easl
a distance of 370.31 feel to a point on the Easldine of the Soulheast Quarter of Sectlion 36,
said point being also on the West line of the Soullwves! Fractional Quarler of Seclion 31; thence
conlinuing North 89° 65’ 527 Easl a dislance of 44,72 feel; thence North 61° 28' 23" Easl
a dislance of 115.42 feel; thence North 89° §5’ 627 Easl a distarce of 200.21 feet; thence
South 00° 08’ 25" Easl a distance of 120.00 feel; thence North 27* 55’ 52~ East a distance
of 18.50 feet: thence Soulh 00° 04’ 08" Easl a distance of 646.93 feel to a point on the
Northerly righl-ol-way line of Stale Route 12; thence along said Northerly right~of-way line of
Stale Route 12, North'88° 41 68~ Wesl a distance of 363.03 fesl (o the Point of Beginning.
*Together wilth non-exclusive easement rights set out in easements, covenanls and reslriclions
sel forth in “Easement with Covenants and Restrictions and Restrictions Affecling Land” (ECR
Agreement) made by and belween Wal-Marl Properties, Inc., Fred Davenport, Jr., marlha
Davenport, and Dian Really, filed for record on December 16, 1989, in Roll 224, Image 1361~
1377, as amended by mnstrument recorded February 7, 199u, m Holl 226, Image 978-987.

PARCEL 1.

An easement In favor of Wal-Mart Properlies, Inc. for the use of motor vehicles making deliveries
o or from the building presenlly lacated on the adjacenl premises (Parcel I+ as described above),

over, upon and across lhe {ollowing described real esfate: Commencing al the Southwest
corner ol the Soulhwes! Fraclional One-~Quarter of Seclion 31, Township 89 North, Range 46

Wesl: thence North 00° 14’ 30 West (assumed bearing) along the West line of said Southwest
Fraclional One-Quarler of Seclion 31, a distance of 160.60 feel lo_a point on the Northerly

right-of-way line of Stale Route No. 12; thence North 89° 05’ 28° East along said Northerly
right-of-way line of Stale Route MNo. 12 a dislance of 364.30 feel: thence North 00° 04’ 0g-~

Wesl a dislance oi 447,92 [eel (e the poinl of beginning: thence conlinuing North 00°® 04° 08~
Weslt a dislance of 135.00 feet: thence north 89° 58° 52" Easl a dislance of 25.00 {eel:

thence Soulh 00° 04’ 087 Easl a distance of 135,00 fept: thence South 89° 55' 552~ Waest

a distanca of 35.00 feet lo the point of beginning: crealed by an instrument executed by Fred
Davenperr, Jr. and Mariha Davenport, liled May 2, 1990, in Rofl 229, Image 16685,



]

RULALR murd 93

EXHIBIT "D"

A tract of landg being part of the SOuthwest‘One-Quarter of
the Southwest One-Quarter of Sectiqn 31, Township 89 Noxth,
Range 46 West of the S5th Prinecipal Meridian, Woedbury County,
Iowa, with said part being also part of Tax Lots 6, 7, and
9, -and being more particularly described ag follows:

point on the Noxrthexly Right-of-Way line of State Highway No.
12 (Gordon Drive); thence South 88°411'58" East, along said

Northexly Right~of-Way line of State Highway No. 12 (Goxdon §
Drive), a distance of 363.03 feet; thence North 00*04'og" i
West a distance of 259.01 ‘feet to the Point of Beginning; K

thence North 00°04'08" West a distance of 387.92 feet; thence
South 89°55752" yast a distance of 18.50 feet; thence North
00°08'25" wast 3 distance of 120.00 feet; thence North 7
89°55152" wast a distance of 432tg0 feet; thence South 2
00°08'25" East gz dlstance of 20.00 feet; thence South
L6°56743" Eagr 3 dlstance of 99.53 feet; thence South
00°04'08" East a distance of 389.99 feet; thence South
89°55152% wase a'distance of 207.02 feet; thence South
00°04'08" East a distance of 158.82 feet to a point on the A
Northerly Right~of-Way 1ine Of State Highway NHo. 12 (Gordon - o
Drive); thence South 78°46'00" West, along said Nartherly . 7
Right-of-Way line of State Highway No. 12 (Gordon Drive), a 3
distance of 66,26 feet; thence North 00°04'08" West a L




EXHIBIT "E" ROLLASI maeed 954

PARCEL I:

All that part of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest fractional Quarter of Section 3},
Township 89 North, Range 46 West of the 5" Principal Meridian, Woodbury County, lowa, and more
particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Southwest corner of said Southwest Quarter of the |
fractional Southwest Quarter; thence North 00°14'30" West along the West line of said Southwest Quarter
of the fractional Southwest Quarter for 160.60 feet to a point on the northerly right-of-way of State Route
12; thence North 85°05'28" East along said northerly right of way for 364.30 feet; thence North
85°05'28" East for 68.47 feet; thence North 78°46'00™ East for 233.00 feet; thence South 87°36'00" East
for 47.00 feet; thence South 87°29'00™ East for 159.26 feet to the point of beginning; thence North
00°04'08" West for 466.88 feet; thence South 89°55'52" West for 36.00 feet; thence North 16°56°43"

West for 182.20 feet; thence North 00°08'25" West for 20.00 feet; thence North 00°08'25" West for . "
292.39 feet; thence South 89°57°59" East for 74.43 feet; thence North 41°36'57" East for 9.03 feet; thenre
North 78°14°52" East for 182.71 fect; thence North 89°55'52" East for 324.46 feet; thence Seouth
00°04°08” East for 44.65 feel; thence South 00°04°08" East for 411.35 fect to a point on a 643.71 foot

radius curve concave northwesterly; thence southwesterly along said curve for 174.25 feet, the chord
bearing of said curve is South 18°32'41" West; and the chord distance is 173.72 feet; thence South
26"17°59" West for 290.42 feet to a point on a 267.00 foot radius curve concave norliwesterly; thence -
southweslterly along said curve for 218.81 feet, the chord bearing of said curve is South 54°45'35" West

and the chord distance is 212.74 feet to a point on the northerly right-of-way of State Route 12; thence

North 87°29°00" West for 136.34 feet nlong said northerly right-offway to the point of beginning,
containing 466,416 square foot subject to restrictive covenants or easements of record if any.

PARCEL II:

A tract of land being part of the Southwest One-Quarter of the Southwest One-Quarter of Section
31, Township 89 North, Range 46 West of thic 5™ Principal Meridian, Woodbury County, lowa, and being
more particularly described as follows: ‘ _

Commencing at the Southwest comer of the Southwest One-Quarter of the Southwest One-
Quarter of Scction 31, Township 89 North, Range 46 West; thence North 00°14°30" West, along the West
line of the Southwest One-Quarter of Section 31, a distance of 136.01 feet to o point on the Northerly
Right-of-Way line of State Highway No. 12 (Gordon Drive); thence South 88°41'58" East, along said
Northerly Right-of-Way line of State Highway No, 12 (Gordon Drive), a distance of 535,90 feet; thence
North 00°00°00" East, along the Westerly Right-of-Way line of State Highway No. 12 (Gordon Drive), a
distance of 94.58 feet to a point on the Northerly Right-of-Way line of State Highway No. 12 (Gordon
Drive) thence along said Northerly Right of way line of State Highway No. 12 (Gordon Drive) the
following bearings and distances: (1) North 78°46’00” East a distance of 126.27 feet, (2) South
. 87°36’00" East a distance of 47.00 feet, and (3) South 87°29'00" East a distance of 159.26 feet; thence
North 00°04°08” West a distance of 156.00 feet to the point of beginning; thence South 89°55'52" West a
distance of 60.00 feet; thence Morth 00°04'08” West a distance of 389.99 feet; thence South 16°56'43"
Enst a distance of 82,67 feet; thence North 89°55'52" East a distance of 36.00 feet; thence South

00°04°08" East a distance of 310.88 feet to the Point of Beginning, and containing 19,602 square feet or
0.4500 acres more or less. -

I P A 35 20t 90 o a5 S g 31 a S A




N 5/17/2000

Point of Beginni 18, ang containg 489 sguzre faet or 0.0342 ocree o828,
.
b
42 Qcres, more cr lasg
» <

n./ﬂ 4 *
HORTHIEST = HuHL-
Mlo STL. u_.%.ﬂ.r SW/4, SWi/4 £ g P.H; OH“. mcwdﬂm,%c o
oo =R 8 o AS PAR TO BE DE
i 4 s v o T OF 158th DICATED
oy e ~ o ~ - y STREE FSONCD Fon ez
5 DO Kg e W\ - w 2 o
s sovorzz T8 Mg 4 5% ¥ g8 1fg _
M : e 40 " 5.-....n ml/n V&&v 1«1 \s\“ AV@AOV z N mmm |
- = ' 80 £ ﬁh\ s Ay < -3 =c
= " 1 160 o o _ = =5 !
m LE 17 - 20 suane L2 R m\/-.n\w.:. o, = s wﬂ._ww..
3 s 130 ~170.85°(R) ndyﬂs S=4 . Cd o A\ “—mw '
| ‘8 m. FQIWZ'U H.\”.u”%w.bum X nu‘u—mm.m N 3OS5s” | 57 mHm\ 3 \ a1 77 s a7 — ey
£ ® - - ...m;nlll\ B a1t v A LT ARTS BT
“ggg 45 QN RACT 177 Lo e 20.00° B v ad O O T (o) aseagrag S
0/LS C4P 5/ REBAR ") \ 58TH ) 49a-2 124
L s 73025 OF s a- 20 sr STREET 2 - LN 000 143 ™ aoees 103
2 O — WONUMENT SE3. AS NOTED i~ = s [ nposronegm i yd “~80.06 7] ocoE W 1930 WIST 21ST STREES
L |E 2 _ s o R LN d PR .S.mwv R Foves ¥ 1A S ogses ¥ ¥ astsT o~ am ke eme
o s ro2 T SET, DRLL AS NOTED S 8 R=45 2 = 475237 4282 -
= 013 ~ PO OF mhg)sﬁﬁ WS oo g1 By M- - nobo” 2 = 40.00" - . N4
o E|E # - RECOR o 2420 =3 nm 2 L= 20.30; = = 17378 8 = 100008
s ' = ¥ = i = 33, — = 40.00°
: m ¥ - RS - m.mnw.u = F7.00 z 0 =y “  CHORD u»n.un.g. — — 715 S.au. B d
=\ B /272 el TSP w..o.\_\ sE ST L e T S
- 158th ss|O Sl N = ved
SIRET .32 2 .Oz \ WW S _ N 4504'06° ¥ lk\
“ z |2 Q ooﬁ Sj= Na N X \S\
o | 8 [} Koy =% 4600 — .H. 22 =
\U|.||||||.z||||ln 63 - E O _ = =/
3 |I.||||-|.||‘|l||||l\||“‘\1\”5\\“\\\\‘\ 7
g \\ : ) o X36.0¢4'
g o~ DDE NORTHERLY RGHI-GF évﬁy%,» 2 14 _ R 672000 ¥
2 ~WAY OF t .
S S 884 PRIARY 2 s =
. BE41'SE £ (R 1'SE £ (R) muwzm!z»,:rzo. 3 T i © w oo
) ) s 411E E () 12 26 ST 130 I3 IR ] Ll
S BE4114 E sl S BELT4T 8 =1= -
- ) s gEarsE £ (R) 1 B x “ 158TH  STREET
RY 172 < _ x
o 87° = S E [
1= S
BB - \2 o & s
s 0- ! 8
Bt o ose et M%m.f 1EGAL ! “
= SOUTHWEST nmw'w%ﬂ 8 ﬁfn‘ . O A DESCRIPTION TRA ~
SEC. 31, TBON, R SWi/s, Swi/4 @04 trect of dond bei i cT 1 > gl 3
b = —hu-.. i Ay 3 L o) the Stn Pringi ing pert of the Scuth S| g™
more ports ple Meridion to Scutnwest Cne—Cuer N
perticuton 5 tne City ef Si —Cucrier of the d ]
SOUTH 1D . ¢ y Descrived os f v cf Sious City, Wol Southwes! One=0us: o] <l &
S EFSSE E NE SW1/4 OF SEC. 45 Wi g ot the S " = » Woocoury County, low rer of Secticn 3 - B
SURVEYOR et 3. TZE. Resh zm West tnence North 00 comer of the Scutrwest C. wN 33 pori baing naor Township 29 Merth, Ronge 48 T
NQTES SOUTH QUARTER 8&«. — 58 secon _%_omMus ¢ point on the For inutes 36 Gne—Quarter of the Soutnwest port of Tox Lots 7, & oamu m: West of M E
1 SIC. 3 RNER ¢ olong ao ny Foght=~ West, wes! One-Qu . end pei Fi
) EEARINGS BASED O zSumM_m«qﬂ% RaEW, u._.zpnv kll\ 00 negrees 00 minut 103 Northeryy m_ozvo..z ef-Way fne af nMo:mm the West ine of tn orier of Section 31, T . ing H
1/4 OF SECTION PR - West o dstonce of 108 00 pucenas Bast o cl=koy fine of Primary oy b o Vo 32 (earen B o L. Jomis 33 domn. Panae
. TBON THE .S intes 52 mecons Bost o b tne stance of 94.52 wey & No. 12 (Gorco on Drve); of Secton 31 ; N 3
CERT e 510 PiE A DEING. NOMM 010 ot B5 arares 55 et  inece tlas 00 degrees 04 feet 1o the POKT 0F 12 (Gorcon Erve), o ) tnence Souts B8 e SHE
IFICATION NDRTH 001430 %_II%Q “cww_..w Wnn rance Nomn B 52 mmlﬂ fest: tnence South owv West o crstan J-ann Soutr Qmu 81500 feed: thence -“.““”.2 el & W
NEST Y] ¢ o cistons s o .
| HEREBY 7 20 aam.ow.no:wn AT fag raes 35 mmaies 00 se of 60.00 feet; tnen 0+ 08 of 192.5¢ feet: thence zmwa 00 A8
CERTIFY THA S5 mnut runutes 00 seconas seginnne of o Ci conas West o dista ce South 00 cegree: . nu,u» o & i 89 cegraes 55 H .
THE RELATED SU T THIS LAND SU beginni es 52 secones West o and ¢ crorg of un.wwi concoved 1 S»Rwuo% JE04 reex .au 03 minutes 05 sec of 24.82 feet tnenz R
PERSONAL SUPERVISION AND Th PERFORMED. DOCUMENT WS F: o nerc of 3248 tect oeerig Sotance cf 4292 feex 7 tect pecnng Hon 4 s nom3 o Rt of 40.0 i s g o iy
UNDER ION AND THA r BY M REPARED of 127.05 et oearms South thectt hownc ‘ez South £7 gegree cees 04 runutes 05 00 fest throu tes DF seconds
THE LAWS OF THE ST T | AM A DULY Cnm _Om UNDER MY DIRE AND square .R”:nn tnence Soutn TE th £3 cegrees 03 € Rodus of 40.00 .N”uu_maoo manutes 08 seco seconas west: .waunmmsna Angie of
%Q*f—&\b Q%B‘m F IOWA. ENSED LAND MCW/JMM._. A troct Ao« 0.613 geres, mare M.o...nn.u 4 mi 0o » West: ~RM: ¢ Cantrol Z.a..__ﬂu. Mw& ¢ aistones of .:ouc..n.._.. 58 g
. (A of 1 . '  less, congs Y pay + Soutn gte o a s oF 1is. fee - .
ROBERT D. WORTWA 3=/§- 2007 . A yond being part of the South oS B et o o s 58 setas B recancs and £
LICENSE : N PLS# 12 - & of Tax Lot 7 e 5th Principle ..ﬁn.. One-Ouorter ¢f the Foint of Begi Eost o di x
PAGE E RENEWAL DATE: 12420 DATE Commencing ¢t anc more partic Meridion to the Ci er cf the Southwast ginning; ond contgining 2 S
£S COVER t: DEC. 3 iz T b ng ¢t th ; viarly as ty of S - Gne-G: ng 26,700 .
> COVERED BY THIS SEAL: ﬂ.,. 2001 E sownship 89 N ot B Southwest udrly gesennes oo Y o Siour City, Woodoury uarter of Sectior 31, T g3 3
. L of 1 & No. west Cne—0Out ge 46 West; i ne Southwec . y, lowe, with 31, Townsnic 89 N gi:s
E . 12 (Gord aner of Ssction : tnence Nerth O st One—Quarter of ' sai¢ pan bei srn, 9t 15
€ Stete High on Drive); thenze 31, c_dista D aegrees 14 mi of the Soutnwest ing atso e3sit
.~ g b snze South BE d nce P min west One~— "SI
3 St of 2455 1es (Geraon Dri autr: 88 unm;ﬂum“uabd es 14 minues 30 seconas e pouanter o Section 3 S22t
e R 57 degrees nm.um. teet tnence _Nm?n susiancs of <25.90 fo: 55 seconds £ost. o Nortnerly m__mu.o ine Wes ne f .m.nmmn
. o S/ degrees _t minutes g ¢ 535.90 ieet; s fosi, olang soic N bci-Way of State & gTIts
tanpnes?® W, tost ¢ di 00 sezonde £ gsgress 46 minutss | tnence Mort g saic N way of State Hi T E "
IOWE 3 POINT distance 156.95 i sonds Seet o diet minuizs 00 ortn 00 o artnerly Rignt— 12 Highway H
05355 OF EEGI 20 fest;  th ictonze cf 4 seconos £ egrees 00 y Rignt=af-Way fins ¢ g -
o South BS e NNING:  then: anze Nortn CO d 7.0C fest; e fcst ¢ distan rnuies 00 seconas Tos of =
South BS aegrees E5 mi ence continui . CO degrees O+ mi & Tnence So ce of 12£.27 feet; escnas Zest g
tast ¢ distonce ﬂ«m...qm,m:_ﬂzm 5z unn_m_.ﬂwmuz&w oo oom:nnm‘ oﬂ_ﬂmn« 0E unno:omnﬂ.zommw cegress 26 Bm:“m.nm.o thence moc:m 3
2et] thence zo_.w o distonce of &0 oauﬁm 05 saconcs W ¢ distance of “-.{ 0 secsnes
n BS aecrees 55 0 fest; tn est a dist 56.00 feet t —
crees 35 minutes s ence Soutn 00 -oann of 24.82 fe . the
% seconds fast ¢ an._lw ress 04 Bm:En.omn tnence =
stance of E£0.00 fa E secends XS
eet 16 tne H Nﬂu

v
> .




PLAT OF SURVEY OF EASEMENT TRACTS

FOR TRUCK ACCESS TO WALMART
m = < \ /V» o * ~ " .n-” _
g8 2 oW - - 188 |
o2, ok of 518 528
g ..bw Py 7 W -~ =S |
mlﬂ MORINCST CORNER. SWI/4, SW1/4 g ~ 4% x> = 2482
9 SIC 3L T, Rie ST PaL S \_\ \WAOY r =1 = =! S 000405 E
o xEm 5 0000727 X N - X ale o< o _ PRCPARED BT ROECKT L. WORTuAW RLC 12620 ACORSSE. 1030 WEST 21T STRED
opnd s oqunmum.m. E me q Vv < \k.mw..w.ﬂd \ “ PHONE §: (422) 494-2143 SOUTH SOUX CTTY. NT. 68778
s -4 . \A ADOSL TN, ~TN N\ ~N |y oz wp o
xS NORTH T\ 12830%, \ 7 N 895652 £ | Z=t [V N ‘ gg b ﬁ w m
= |, o 40 = iy cune STRALT 8- von —— TRACT 1 “1567H STREET § < 000 T~ M WI an -
= - LN B | TRACT 8-
e ; SF. O DS13 ACRSS & BYS5'SY E| ¢ 7
— = " - 80 ) uamfh.w.urm un.ug 8 N 1 ﬁ/ ‘e
= i s e Ao -,  EXHIBIT F-2
3 - N Bg585Z L0 &= 4TseaY ST - g7
3 : LEGEN \ g I < S P ? f R = ¢0.00° WH “wm.oa 2 ﬁ../
Lo | ® ~ WONUVENT FOUND, 5/E" REBAR s S a=ipner S Tict|s-s T = 1778 T = 40.00° et (R X W17
- | WS olP 5025 OF A5 oD S i|8 Bzsw = Skase o T Tiles T T T Wowns -
) O ~ MOWLRENT SEI, 5/8° X 307 REBAR = & T = 2030° = g O CHORD = 5857 o g e
g I3 W/LS CAP 712420 (YZLLOW) OR AS NOTED Ny ssi82 L= seae @ “ =l N 450405 W wl . e
= £ A - MOVLAENT SZ7, DRLL HOLE WIS CAP f12420 - = 5:12 cuore = ;00 9 ele B _ s _ IS ]
P < POS - POINT OF EECINNING ... N 81'13'01° ¥ O gl zls V IS E S 8
o 1 F R - RECORDD gE AO,A/» \ El2 < _ .Maﬂw\_oaﬂ 8= & s <
B - -~ - - -
il . ¥~ UEASURD 22|13 Q ooﬂn ={g gt w OH. = w
K ~ EASEMENT TRACT 213 W 213 . Lot
m m E ”-.- QV.LA\ — ¢-28.0¢" oY, ameoe w y3eae
< - A é.lﬂcdq ® Lot
- 4 — . _ A\—pai g
o | B e L — 8 o © s 156TE STREET &
AR WY - a
W £ . c e A 2 * o —m w
Em e ——— —— t,vwr =4 pue i fhur] o -
L — o ¢ s
. . N N - DUDPCRT-RIL 25 MATT 1307 g M*M g m NE
b DXISTHG NORTHERLY i~0F! PRAARY HIGHWAY s 4 T == =
s o oy S ES4EE E(R) S BEAE £ ) / Wi am.m._m.m.m_hm A - e
g S BE41'SE" S E(R) 17287 |= s NI
1'SE" E (R) S 884114 E (M) 550 = e ] T8
™ o i <D - N
o =
< \2 mF_ ~
2 o | HHE
== oﬂaﬁ dda«m. h LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF EASEMENT TRACT 3-A
B b ) Aﬂ» o A tract of lond being pori of tne Soutnwest One—Quarter of tne Southwest One—Quarter of Section 31, Township 85 North, Ronge 46 Ao 3
Bl= W %6 West of tne Sth Principle Meridion to the City of Sioux City, Woodbury County, lowg, witn soid part peing aiso port of Tax Lot 8, ond peing HEIS
BlE no s\ remw o™ (© e o ; y &y HHE
=8 CimeT coRNER. SW1/4, SWI/A more pa ._nco ly oescribed s follows: . _ . 3
= ,—SIC. 31, TBON, R4BW, STH PAL Commencing ot the Southwest comer of the Southwest One—Cucner of the Soutnwest One—Quarter of Section 31, Townshiz B3 North, Range o @
WOCDSURY CC. 1A \SOUTH LINE 5¥1/4 OP SEC. 31, TEOK, BASY 45 West: thence North OD degrees 14 minuies 30 seconds West along tne West iine of the Soutnwest One—OQuarer ci Section 31 o distance i Al 4
i - P\ — 4 of 136.01 fest 1o o point on the Nortnerly Right—of—Way line of Primary Highway A Nc.12 (Gorcon Drive); thence Soutn BB aegrees 41 minutes H
vV a Y ry nignwa, H

S BFsesE £ 282528 SOUTH QUARTER CORNER OF

SEC. 31, TBON, R46W, STH PAL

SURVEYOR NOTES WOODSURY CC. M-

1) BEARINGS BASED ON THE WEST UNE OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST

.

Y

FEVISION

1/4 OF SECTION 31. TBON, R4BW, 5TH P.M. AS EEING NORTH 0C'14'30° WEST

CERTIFICATION PLAT OF SURVEY

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS LAND SURVEYING DOCUMENT WAS FREPARED AND
THE RELATED SURVEY WORK WAS PERFORMED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT
PERSONAL SUFERVISION AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSZD LAND SURVEYOR
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF I1OWA

NSAX\N. D, }\g..\\ﬂl&{r\ 5-/8-z000 %M\

ROSERT D. WORIMAN PLS§ 12420 DATE £ .

UCENST RENEWAL DATE: DEC. 31, 2001 N @wumauk. 4E

33 TRE { SEAL: ] : Vs

PAGES COVERED BY THIS SEAL: 1 of 1 5 h&ie ...Hmm
. T > $

5/17/2000 JOWA -

5B seconds tost olong said Northerly Right—of-Way line of Frimary Highway & No. 12 (Goroon Drive) o distonce of 5I5.90 feel thence Nortn
00 degrees minutes 00 seconds fost ¢ distonce of 94.55 feey;  tnence South 78 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds Wes: o distcnce of 2.33
fest: thence North 0D cegress 04 minutes 08 sezonds West c distance of 188.87 iest to tha POINT OF BEGINNING: thence continuing Nortn
00 degress 04 minutes OB seconas West o distance ¢f 27.68 feet;  thence Soutn 82 gegrees S5 minutes 52 seconcs West a distance of
126.10 fee::  thence North 67 degrees 25 minutes 03 seconds West c distance of 47.98 iest;  tnenze South 00 degrees 0% minutes 08
seconds Fost o disionce of 46.17 feel; thence Nortn 83 degrees S5 minutes 53 seconds fest a distance of 170.85 ieet (170.53 Feel
Measured) to the Point of Beginning; ond containing 5147 squcre feet or 0.11E ocres, mere or less.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF EASEMENT TRACT 3-B

A troct of lond being port of the Southwest One—Cucrier ol the Southwes: One—Quaorter of Seciion 31. Township 8¢ North, Range +8
West of the Sth Principle Meridion to the City of Sioux City, Woodoury County, lowa, witn scid pert being cisc parn of Tox Lot 8, and being
more poriiculorly described os follows:
Commencing at the Southwest corner of the Southwest One—Quarter of the Southwest One—Cuanter of Section 31, Township 88 MNorth, Range
46 West: thence North OD cegrees 14 minutes 30 seconds West, glong tne West fins cf tne Southwest One—Querer ¢f Secticn 31, o distance
of 125.01 feel 1o ¢ point on the Norineriy Right-of-Way line cf Primary Highwoy 1. No.1Z (Gorcen Drive); tnence Soutn S5 gegrees 21 minutes
58 ssconds Cost. along soid Northerly Right—of—Wey line of Primory Highway 1A No.12 {Gordan Drive) o distance of S33.80 iesti tnence Norin
00 degress minutes 00 secongs Eost ¢ distonce of G455 jee:; thence Soutn 78 dagrees 45 minutes 00 seconas Was: g distance of 2.13
fsei; thence North 00 degrees 0% minutes OF seconas West ¢ distonce of 147.32 fest to tne FOINT 0F BEGINNING ond tne beginning of @
curve concaved to the Southwest howing ¢ Rodius cf 45.00 fes! tnrouth ¢ Cemtrci Angie of 45 cegrees 32 minutes 49 sacongs and o cnord
of 37.00 feet beoring North 61 degrees 13 minutes 01 seconds West thence Mortr B3 degrees 2S minutes 42 seconcs West © distance
of 45.11 feet: thence North B9 degrees 35 minutes 52 seconds Zes! o distance of 77.37 feet:  tnence South 00 osgres 0+ minutes 02
seconds fast o distance of 21.45 feet to tne Foint of Beginning: and containing 385 square feet or 0.005 aqcres, more & tass.

WN v, Mot ST,

SIRIN SINUK CI1Y, W §8776
Ml d62-498-2143
AL B q0e-dy4-002)

SATRING ENCINKRRING ASSOCUTION, INC.

e

.
'S

-






